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PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE    -    2020 - 2021 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
As we celebrate 20 years, I am excited 
to announce that we have grown our 
endowment fund to over 3.5 million dollars!  
Our grants have grown from $1,650 in 2002 
to $89,570 in 2021 and we have given out 
over $723,070 over the past 20 years.  Our fi rst 
scholarship was given out in 2006 and this 
has grown to 13 scholarships in 2021 with a 
current annual total value of $14,800.

A big thank you to the generous individuals, families, 
sponsors, City of Quesnel, Cariboo Regional District (Northern 
Directors), Northern Development Trust, Vancouver 
Foundation, and our annual anonymous donor which has 
allowed us to succeed as a Foundation.  

As the Quesnel Community Foundation (QCF) is celebrating 
the 20th Anniversary this year, I am very proud to serve as 
the current President of this great organization, working with 
the Board of Directors who give so much of their time and 
talent to make our Foundation such a success.  This board 
has stepped up during the challenges of COVID-19 and 
administered 3 additional grants totaling $100,000 during 
this time to assist many non-profi ts in our community. This 
was made possible thanks to the Community Foundation 
of Canada, Government of Canada, and the Vancouver 
Foundation.

Once again, our annual Community Fall Challenge Campaign 
will begin on October 15th, 2021; thanks to our extremely 

generous anonymous donor matching up to $50,000 to our 
endowment fund.

Our community and Foundation like so many others, have 
faced challenges due to COVID-19 limiting fund-raising events 
like our Annual Gala.  We look forward to seeing you at our 
next Gala which will celebrate our 20 years of giving, when 
restrictions allow.

As I look to the future of QCF, I see so much potential for 
growth as we implement our new Business Plan which will 
guide the Board through the next 10 years. 

The Foundation said goodbye to Director’s Brenda Gardiner 
and Bruce Broughton this year.  Bruce served on the 
Foundation for the past six years as Vice President, Grants 
Chair, and on the Investment Committee while Brenda served 
on the Grant Committee.  We thank them for their dedication 
and support to the Foundation.  We are pleased to welcome 
Kathy Somerville and Sandra Lewis to our board, we know 
they will be a valuable asset to our organization.

In closing, I want to recognize and thank the 5 president’s 
and 38 directors who have come before us on this incredible 
journey and once again, thank you to our entire community 
and volunteers for their tireless support.               

We give here because we live here.

President  

Mary Sjostrom
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Laurie 
Rice

Treasurer
(Investments)

Ed 
Coleman

Director
(Gala, Grants & 

HR)

Kathy
Somerville

Director 
(Grants)

Sandra 
Lewis
Director 

(Grants)

Adrian 
Monych

Director 
(Scholarships, 

Bursaries & 
Grants)

Graeme 
Armstrong
Vice President
(Communications 

& Investments)

Doug 
Service
Secretary 

(Scholarships & 
Bursaries)

Bob 
Salmons

Director 
(Investments)

Vision
Quesnel Community Foundation supports a vibrant 
community, following Provincial and National best 
practices and maintains a robust endowment fund. 

Mission
The Quesnel Community Foundation works in a 
progressive, active, and cooperative way with its 

donors and partners to support the needs of 
not-for-profi t organizations from the annual 

proceeds of its endowment fund. 
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REPORT TO COMMUNITY
Our 2022 Grant Cycle is now open.  Please go to our website www.quesnelfoundation.ca 

under TAB ‘Receive’ to download an application form for your proposal.  
Submission deadline is Friday, January 28, 2022.

This year the Foundation distributed $89,570  in local grants.  
Congratulations to all the recipients!

ARTS AND CULTURE:

Island Mountain Arts * Holger Bauer
$10,000 for Art in the Forest

Quesnel Arts Council
$2,000 for Sound Explosion

RECREATION AND ENVIRONMENT: 

Cariboo Ski Club
$11,840 for Snowmobile Purchase

Gold Rush Cycling Club
$20,000 for Wonderland and Dragon Mountain 
Development Plan

Quesnel Motocross Society
$3,800 for Starting Gate Project

Lightning Creek Ski Club
$7,500 for Club Equipment Purchase

Alex Fraser Park Society
$10,000 for Agricultural Event Centre Furnishing

West Village Community Garden
$6,700 for Green House Project

EDUCATION: 

Quesnel 4-H 
$2,000 for Livestreaming Project

Literacy Quesnel Society
$2,500 for Story Walk Display

SOCIAL: 

Quesnel Pride Society
$1,680 for Pride Visibility Project

Quesnel and District Palliative Care 
$650 for Contactless Thermometres

Therapy Reading Assistance Pets (TARAPS)
$2,050 for Totes, T-shirts and Tents

Quesnel and District Child Development Centre 
$3,000 for Accessible Toy Lending Library

North Cariboo Seniors Council
$3,700 for CVITP Support

Quesnel Seniors Centre Society 
$1,750 for Seniors’ Breakfast Program



REPORT TO COMMUNITY

NEW 2022 BURSARIES
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LORNE AND DONELLA MARTINDALE BURSARY
 

The Lorne & Donella Martindale Fund was endowed by Lorne and Donella 
Martindale of Quesnel, BC. The annual goal is to either assist a local student 
with fi nancial need to pursue their post-secondary education or contribute to 
a community project.

Many of the fund donations made by the Martindale’s have been made in 
memory of pioneer residents.

RAY PEEBLES
 MEMORIAL EDUCATION BURSARY.  

Ray and Beth Peebles were very involved in Quesnel.  Ray with minor hockey 
and Beth as a volunteer at Baker Lodge.  Their family has donated the funds 
to establish a bursary, beginning in 2022, for a Quesnel resident pursuing a 

career in the Trades.

BOB AND VIVIAN WURM 
  EDUCATION BURSARY. 

 Bob and Vivian Wurm were longtime residents of Quesnel.  Over the 
years they have donated to the Quesnel Community Foundation.    

Vivian has decided to establish a bursary that will  be awarded, 
beginning in 2022, for a Quesnel resident pursuing a career in the 

Trades.

EMILY NELSON - MARTINDALE BURSARY WINNER
During my school years, my outside passion has been dancing and horses.  I 
loved the competitions and the performances. Now that I have graduated 
from Correlieu, I have switched my focus to my post-secondary education 
at Thompson Rivers University, working towards becoming a Registered Vet 
Technician. I hope to return to Quesnel and give back to the community. I 
am very grateful for the support I received from the Quesnel Community 
Foundation and the Martindale Bursary which will help with the fi nancial reality 
of attending university.  Thank you both very much for helping me realize my 
dream.  



SCHOLARSHIPS, BURSARIES, & AWARDS
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To establish a Restricted Fund Scholarship, Bursary, or Award, a minimum contribution of 
$30,000 over fi ve years is required. Please see our website www.quesnelfoundation.ca or email 

quesnelcommunityfoundation@gmail.com for more information. 

Caylee McDougall
Gorsline Family 

Bursary

Emily Nelson
Martindale 

Bursary

Eric Barnes
David Gibb Arts 

Award

Hailey Nazaruk
Brenda Campbell 

Bursary

Jade Anderson
Gorsline Family 

Bursary

Jade VanDiemen
Ashleigh Smith 

Memorial Bursary

James Kline
Megan Vaupel 

Memorial Award

Jayden Emslie
Marilyn Heywood

Memorial Fund

Jessi McDougall
Gorsline Family 

Bursary

Jodey Way
QWA Ted Kennedy 
Memorial Award

Matthew Hender
Ashleigh Smith 

Memorial Bursary

Nalyssa Runge
QWA Ted Kennedy 
Memorial Award

Melinda 
Jaggernath

Neil & Eva Barber 
Friends Bursary

Hunter Antonick 
Gorsline Family 

Bursary

Funds established for the purpose of annual distributions are called ‘Designated Funds’.  
Please refer to our ‘Options for Giving’ pamphlet located on our website

http://www.quesnelfoundation.ca/give/generous_donors/
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NAMED FUNDS 

DONATIONS IN MEMORY 2021/2022

FAMILY & ORGANIZATION FUNDS

NAMED MEMORIAL FUNDS (Excluding Scholarship & Bursary Funds listed on page 5)

• Alex & Luanne Coff ey Family Fund
• Beta Sigma Phi Quesnel Fund
• Brian & Ann Rankin Family Fund
• Briggs Family Fund
• CHAAPS - Quesnel Branch
• City of Quesnel Fund
• Corbett Family Fund
• CRD Electoral Area A Fund
• CRD Electoral Area B Fund
• CRD Electoral Area C Fund
• CRD Electoral Area I Fund
• Dave & Isabel Lehane Family Fund
• Donald & Jean George Fund
• Ferris Family Fund
• Friends of Quesnel Museum Fund

• Glenn & Loretta Barr Family Fund
• Hank & Janice Ketcham Fund
• Harry & Mildred Keen Family Fund
• Henry H. and Nancy K. Ketcham 
Foundation

• Henry Novak Fund
• Island Mountain Arts Fund
• John & Gloria Lazzarin Family 
Fund

• John T. Richardson Family Fund
• Keis Family Fund
• Kelly & Teresa King Fund
• Lebeck Family Fund
• Mark Josephy Fund
• Matthew & Selena Gook Fund

• Michelle Evans Fund
• Quesnel Youth Soccer Legacy Wall 
Fund

• Ray & Muriel Hong Fund
• Rippon Family Fund
• Robert (Bob) & Vivian Wurm Fund
• Rogger Family Fund
• Roy Josephy & Jean Atkinson 
Fund

• Townsend Family Fund
• Walsh Family Fund
• Warden Family Fund
• West Fraser Mills Fund

• Ashleigh Smith
• Brenda Campbell
• Colleen Pedrotti
• Dr Neil Barber
• Gordon Campbell

• Gus Cameron
• Joe Kopetski
• Katy Crofts
• Ken Chesley
• Mary Glassford

• Megan Vaupel
• Patricia Mattison
• Paulette Ernst
• Ray Peebles
• Steve Huska

• Ted Wild 
• Joe Weremy
• Vincent Frank Yager

• Barbara Chatt Memorial Fund
• Carol Pitkin Memorial Fund
• Chris Tobin Memorial Fund
• Dan Alexander Memorial Fund
• Francine Gaetz Memorial Fund

• Holger Bauer Memorial Fund
• Katy Rankin Crofts Memorial Fund
• Pete Ketcham Memorial (West Fraser employees)
• Ray and Beth Peebles Memorial Fund

When donations over any period from one donor, cumulatively exceed $5,000, donors qualify for a ‘Named 
Fund’.  We now have over 40 named funds and we thank those individuals who choose to give to the 
Foundation annually! 

We kindly thank all of you who have made donations in memory of the following much loved individuals 
over the past two years.  This is a powerful and touching way to honor the passing of someone who is dear 
to your heart. 

• Brian Rankin
• Lorne and Donella 
Martindale

• Quesnel Woodlot 
Association

• Vancouver Foundation 
• Vivian Wurm
• Cathy Walsh

• Henry H. and Nancy K. 
Ketcham Foundation

• CRD Electoral Area A
• CRD Electoral Area B
• CRD Electoral Area C
• CRD Electoral Area I
• 2000 Winter Games 
Legacy Fund

• City of Quesnel
• Cariboo Regional District
• Northern Development Initiative Trust
• West Fraser Mills Ltd
• Glenn & Loretta Barr
• Jim and Barb Gorsline

Partners ($25,000 - $99,999)Benefactors (>$100,000)
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• AC&D Insurance
• Alfred & Helen Krause
• Maureen King
• Alice Selzler
• Archie & Henny Hlady
• Aroma Foods
• Barkerville Gold
• Betty-Anne Russell
• Bob & Sandy Norman
• Bob Keen
• Bruce Alexander
• Butch & Mary Sjostrom
• Canadian Forest 
Products Ltd.

• Canis Lupus Logging
• Cariboo Therapeutic 
Massage Clinic

• Carl Rogger
• Cathy Walsh
• Charles Von Hahn

Thank-you to our 
Platinum Report Sponsor 

Builders 
($5000 – $24,999)

Supporters 
($1000-$4999) 

Supporters 
($1000-$4999) 

• Alex & Luanne Coff ey
• Barbara Williamson
• Brian & Karen Balkwill
• Brian Black
• C.L. Smith
• Canadian Arts & 
Heritage Grant

• CHAAPS
• Community Foundations 
of Canada/Gov of 
Canada

• Darcy Lazzarin
• Dave & Isabel Lehane
• David & Theresa Metzger
• Donald & Betty Prestage
• Dr. Irvine Corbett
• Fraserview Pharmacy
• Friends of Quesnel & 
District Museum

• Garth & Shauna Vaupel
• Gary & Lorna Townsend
• Gloria Lazzarin
• Gold Pan Home 
Emergency Response

• Hank & Janice Ketcham
• Henry Novak
• Integris Credit Union
• Island Mountain Arts 
donors

• Jay & Janice Lazzarin
• Joanne Lee
• John & Jeannette 
Richardson

• Kelly & Teresa King
• Ken & Debbie 
Richardson

• Mark Josephy & 
Maureen Trotter

• Matthew & Selena Gook
• Michelle Evans
• Murray Ross Campbell
• Novak Family 
Foundation

• Pete Ketcham Memorial 
(West Fraser Employees)

• Cheryl Swann
• Clara Antoniazzi
• Connie Keen
• Correlieu Secondary 
School

• David Williamson
• Dennis Gaetz
• Don & Colleen 
Winthrope

• Doug & Linda Woods
• Doug & Sally Service
• Ed Coleman & Laurie 
Rice

• Ellen Facey
• Eva Jean Veer
• Excel Drapery 
Installation Ltd.

• Fioretta McDonald
• Francine Gaetz
• Fraser River Chevrolet
• Fred Rogger & Anna 
Rankin

• Gary & Nancy  
Lilienweiss

• Glen & Wendy Chatfi eld
• GO-FER Disposal Service
• Gold Rush Trail Sled Dog 
Association

• Grant & Andrea Spitz
• Holston Foods Inc. 
(McDonalds)

• James & Candice 
McKitrick

• Jim & Noreen Rustad
• John & Hazel Massier
• Keis Trucking Ltd
• KJM Sales Ltd
• Krista Bartels (Dunrovin 
staff )

• Larry & Darlene Gardner
• Laureate Beta Omicron
• Laureate Delta Gamma
• Lensmaster Optical
• Marilyn Hall
• Marv & Lorna Schley

• Masonic Lodge #69  
-Quesnel

• Olive Walsh
• P. L. Schmit Law 
Corporation

• Paradigm Logging Ltd.
• Pete Ketcham Memorial 
(West Fraser Employees)

• Peter McLoughlin
• Petrie & Liz Neave
• Porter Engineering
• Preceptor Beta Iota
• Provincial Employee 
Community Service 
Fund

• Quesnel Bakery Ltd
• Quesnel Crime Stoppers
• Quesnel Downtown 
Association

• Quesnel Minor Hockey
• Raymond & Anne Levac
• Nick & Audrey Prestage
• Richbar Nursery Golf & 
Garden

• Rick Clauson
• Ron Paull & Patricia 
Morton

• S & F Construction Ltd.
• Sally Johnston
• Shirley Keen
• Simon & Linda Turner
• Slocan Forest Products
• Steve, Debbie, & Mark 
Dodge & Catherine 
Thomson

• Sue Alexander
• Sun Life Financial
• The Forge Centre Inc
• Thomas R. Moff at
• Tony & Liz Bensted
• Ty & Susi Hepner
• Val’dor Twinning
• West Central Pipe

• Peter & Laurie Rippon
• Peter B. Walsh
• Peter Josephy & 
Guadalupe Fuentes

• Phil & Joan Warden
• Quesnel Woodlot 
Association

• Ray & Edie Ferris
• Ray & Muriel Hong
• Bob & Lora Lebeck
• Robert & Loretta Grady
• Stephen Peebles
• Sunrise 2000 Rotary Club
• Tom & Cathy Briggs
• Troll Resort Ltd.
• Tru-Way Enterprises Ltd
• Vancouver Fine Arts 
Renaissance Fund

• Victor Chatt
• West Fraser Mills Ltd
• West Park Dental
• Willis Harper Hardware
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DONORS FROM JANUARY 1, 2020 - DECEMBER 31, 2020 
• Aaron Zarowny
• Aimee Molen
• Al & Marg Crofts
• Al Karlander
• Alan Saipe
• Alex & Luanne Coff ey
• Alfred & Helen Krause
• Allison Gamey
• Anders & Ingrid Eriksson
• Ann Yager
• Anne Lucille Lloyd
• Archie & Henny Hlady
• Barb Nielson
• Barbara Williamson
• Barkerville Gold 
Mines Ltd

• Bernice-Bonny Carr
• Bob & Sandy Norman
• Brad & Pat Tonn
• Brenda Peebles
• Brian & Karen Balkwill
• Brian Black
• Bruce & Leanne 
Broughton

• Butch & Mary Sjostrom
• Canada Helps
• Carol Richter
• Carol Weremy
• Charlene Thomas
• Cindy Sherstan
• Clara Antoniazzi
• Colleen Gauthier
• CRD Electoral Area A
• CRD Electoral Area B
• CRD Electoral Area C
• CRD Electoral Area I
• Darcy Lazzarin

• Dave & Nancy Preston
• David Peebles
• David Williamson
• Delton & Rose Renso
• Don Winthrope
• Donald & Betty Prestage
• Donna Gilbert
• Doug & Linda Woods
• Doug & Sally Service
• Ed Coleman & 
Laurie Rice

• Eleanor Fishbane
• Elizabeth (Betty) Beaven
• Ellen Facey
• Eric Schwenger
• Eva Jean Veer
• Excel Drapery 
Installation Ltd.

• Gary & Lorna Townsend
• Gary & Nancy 
Lilienweiss

• Gerald Sanderson
• Glenn & Loretta Barr
• Graeme & Trine 
Armstrong

• Greg & Maria Dawson 
(Greg’s Flooring)

• Gus Studer
• Hank & Janice Ketcham
• Heather Collins
• Helen Nome
• James & Son Electric
• James & Vesta Crewe
• James Gilbert & 
Suzanne M Law

• Jay & Janice Lazzarin
• Jennifer Cheeseman

• Jim & Candice McKitrick
• Joanne Lee
• Joe & Bev Cardle
• John & Jeanette 
Richardson

• Ken & Debbie 
Richardson

• Julie Turley
• Karen Delawski
• Kathy Jaff ary
• Kelly & Teresa King
• Laureate Delta Gamma
• Leslie & Marie Murray
• Leslie Fraser
• Lorne & Donella 
Martindale

• Lucia Carreiro-Machado
• Marilyn Hall
• Mark & Wendy Forsythe
• Mark Blezard & Mary 
Herauf

• Marv & Lorna Schley
• Maureen Trotter
• Mike & Mylvia Hayman
• Muriel E. Johnston
• Murray Ross Campbell
• Novak Family 
Foundation

• Orest & Gloria 
Kolenchuk

• P. L. Schmit Law 
Corporation

• Patricia Allen
• Peter McLoughlin
• Peter Van Leusden
• Petrie & Liz Neave

• Provincial Employee 
Community Service 
Fund

• Quesnel Investment 
Club

• Quesnel Woodlot 
Association

• Ray & Edie Ferris
• Ray & Muriel Hong
• Renee Cameron
• Bob & Lora Lebeck
• Robert & Loretta Grady
• Ron & Elaine Watteyne
• Ron & Gayle Campbell
• Ron Mattison
• Roy Josephy & 
Jean Atkinson

• Sam & Ricki Ann 
Fedoruk

• Savden Lee Tillyer
• Shirley Keen
• Simon & Linda Turner
• Stephen Peebles
• Terry Kawahara
• Tom & Cathy  Briggs
• Tom & Joyce Deacon
• Tony & Liz Bensted
• Valerie Sanderson
• Vivian Wurm
• Wendy Fisher & 
Tenille Fisher

GOLD 
SPONSOR

GOLD SPONSOR
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Community Foundations of Canada in Partnership 
with the Government of Canada

Quesnel Community Foundation assisted in awarding an additional $30,000 in Emergency Community 
Support Fund grants to seven charities across the Quesnel region to address emerging needs of these 
organizations as they pivot to work in a new environment around COVID-19. This includes funding items 
like personal protective equipment, increased cleaning materials, supporting seniors, resource centres, 
hamper programs and more. The grants announced are part of the Emergency Community Support Fund 
(ECSF), funded by the Government of Canada in partnership with Community Foundations of Canada. 

Grants went to:

Amata House COVID -19 Safety for clients $6,000
Cariboo Ski Club COVID -19 Response Plan $2,500
North Cariboo Seniors Council Meal Delivery for Seniors $5,000
NCAFPS The Bear Preschool new kitchen upgrade 

to COVID -19 standards
$4,000

Quesnel Women’s Centre Emergency support for clients $6,000
Salvation Army Reopen Dining Hall $5,000

SILVER SPONSOR

LENSMASTERS
SILVER SPONSOR SILVER SPONSORSILVER SPONSOR

A Special Thank you to
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2001 - 2021  HISTORY

Quesnel Community Foundation’s 
First Board 

Back row: Marv Schley, Bob Patrick, Nancy Lilienweiss, Ron 
Rasmussen, Dalton Hooker, Dennis Chapman
Middle row: Donna Kuzek, Mary Sjostrom, Carol McGregor, 
Gloria Lazzarin, Brian Rankin, Allan Sand, Liz Neave
Front row: Bob Norman, Esther Blaylock, Francine Gaetz

It all began with a successful 2000 British Columbia 
Winter Games hosted by the City of Quesnel.
The Games Legacy funds of $50,000 was matched by 
The City of Quesnel and the Vancouver Foundation.
The Endowment Fund has now reached 3.5 million 
dollars today.

Celebrating 20 yearsCelebrating 20 years 2001 Brian Rankin was the First President. Our Logo was developed  2001 Brian Rankin was the First President. Our Logo was developed  
 through a local competition with CSS student Jason PettyJohn   through a local competition with CSS student Jason PettyJohn  
 designing our logo we still used today.  designing our logo we still used today. 

2002   Our First Gala Awards Night Fundraiser (Emerald Ball) was 2002   Our First Gala Awards Night Fundraiser (Emerald Ball) was 
 very well attended. very well attended.

2003  The fi rst family funds were Glen & Loretta Barr and Harry and 2003  The fi rst family funds were Glen & Loretta Barr and Harry and 
 Mildred Keen.   Mildred Keen.  

2005  QCF fi rst Scholarship/Bursary was established in memory of 2005  QCF fi rst Scholarship/Bursary was established in memory of 
 Marilyn Heywood. West Fraser Mills donates $100,000 to the   Marilyn Heywood. West Fraser Mills donates $100,000 to the  
 QCF. QCF.

2006  First Scholarship winner for was Kayla McColl for $150.2006  First Scholarship winner for was Kayla McColl for $150.

2007  Island Mountain Arts Fund establishes an Agency Endowment 2007  Island Mountain Arts Fund establishes an Agency Endowment 
  Fund of $10,000.  Fund of $10,000.

2008 Holger Bauer Forestry Safety Endowment Fund was founded.2008 Holger Bauer Forestry Safety Endowment Fund was founded.

2010 The Quesnel Woodlot association Ted Kennedy Bursary was  2010 The Quesnel Woodlot association Ted Kennedy Bursary was  
 established. The fall fund raising campaign with support of a   established. The fall fund raising campaign with support of a  
 match of $10,000 began. match of $10,000 began.

2011  The Quesnel Foundation celebrated 10 years and reached 2011  The Quesnel Foundation celebrated 10 years and reached 
 $1 million dollars. $1 million dollars.

2013 The Foundation distributed $50,000 in Grants, Scholarships  2013 The Foundation distributed $50,000 in Grants, Scholarships  
 and Bursaries. and Bursaries.

2015 The Endowment Fund reached $2,000,000.   Our        2015 The Endowment Fund reached $2,000,000.   Our        
 Anonymous Donor Campaign matches up to $50,000.  Anonymous Donor Campaign matches up to $50,000. 

2018  QCF has awarded over half a million dollars to our community  2018  QCF has awarded over half a million dollars to our community  
 for a grand total of $556,267. for a grand total of $556,267.

2019 The Foundation administered the RBC Future Launch  2019 The Foundation administered the RBC Future Launch  
 Challenge supported by the Community Foundations of   Challenge supported by the Community Foundations of  
 Canada to the Quesnel Pride Society. Canada to the Quesnel Pride Society.

2020 We partner with Community Foundations of Canada,  2020 We partner with Community Foundations of Canada,  
 Government of Canada, and Vancouver Foundation to award   Government of Canada, and Vancouver Foundation to award  
 $100,000 in grants for COVID-19 Relief in the community. $100,000 in grants for COVID-19 Relief in the community.

2021 Quesnel Community Foundation Endowment Fund reaches  2021 Quesnel Community Foundation Endowment Fund reaches  
 $3,500,000. $3,500,000.

 5 Presidents, 38 Directors, and many Volunteers have served   5 Presidents, 38 Directors, and many Volunteers have served  
 the Foundation over the past 20 years. the Foundation over the past 20 years.

In 2021, Quesnel Community Foundation 
Celebrates 20 Years

2021 Gala Report
Our Annual Gala usually brings in approximately $14,000 to support our annual operating costs. Unfortunately our Gala has 
been postponed due to COVID -19.  In the meantime, our creative team is looking for options to connect with our funding 
support base that supports the Gala. We look forward to when we can celebrate our twenty years as the Quesnel Community 
Foundation together.

See you nex t year!

President, Brian Rankin and Gala 
Chair, Francine Gaetz
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2021 Report to the Community



Please fi nd enclosed my donation of $__________________ . 
Please mail my donation tax receipt to:

Donor name(s):  ___________________________________________

Address:   ________________________________________________

________________________________________________________

Telephone: _______________________________________________

Signature: _______________________________________________

Unless otherwise stated, donations are assigned in perpetuity to the Quesnel Community Endowment Fund. If you wish your 
donation to be assigned to a diff erent Fund already established and managed by the Foundation, please provide the name of 
the Fund here:

Mail this slip and your cheque to:
PO Box 4158, Quesnel, BC V2J 3J2

Charitable Registration 
#88916 1717 RR0001

THE 2021 $50,000 CHALLENGE! 
Once again a very generous anonymous donor has off ered to match charitable 
donations up to $50,000 received between October 15 – December 15, 2021!  So 
let’s once again rise to the challenge Quesnel and make this a record setting year 
for building our Community Foundation! All donations over $25 are eligible for a 
tax receipt. Please go to www.quesnelfoundation.ca to donate or tear off  the form 
below and mail it with your cheque.  
Questions?  Please email quesnelcommunityfoundation@gmail.com  or call our 
Coordinator at 250.985.1612.

Sustaining Partners

THANK YOU
Thank you to our Sustaining Partners for your multi-year commitment  to support the work we do!  

Your support helps us with our operating costs and continues to build our 
Endowment Fund that supports our community.

We truly have a generous and giving community!

Glen BoudreauTracey Roberts
Omer & Enver 

Hrbinic 

PLATINUM SPONSOR

GOLD SPONSOR

Community Report 
Supporters
The following generous supporters 
assist with off setting costs of this 
publication.   We truly appreciate the 
continued support from the business 
community, who are such valuable 
partners to the Foundation.  

SILVER SPONSOR
Lensmasters
West Central Pipe 
College of New Caledonia
Cariboo Pulp & Paper

Sandra Lewis Chris Pharness
Barkerville 
Gold Mines Ltd
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